

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/15/2020 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	NH 0013(156) (PCN 0708)	Beadle, Hand	Pavement Restoration
2.	PH 0037(125)75 (PCN 03AW)	Davison	Traffic Signal & ADA Upgrades
3.	P 0013(54) (PCN 06EK)	Clark	Culvert Cleaning & CIP Lining

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/15/2020  
Item Nbr: 1                      PCN: 0708  
Project No: NH 0013(156)  
Project Location: Various Locations in Huron Area  
Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration  
County: Beadle, Hand

**Bidder:**  
Forby Contracting, Inc.

08/17/2020

Page 1 of 4

**Bidder:**  
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$141,400.00	\$141,400.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	33.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$12.00	\$396.00
3	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	30.000	SqYd	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
4	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	50.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
5	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	50.000	Ton	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
6	380E1120	Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	16.800	SqYd	\$225.00	\$3,780.00	\$455.00	\$7,644.00
7	380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	647.100	SqYd	\$325.00	\$210,307.50	\$255.00	\$165,010.50
8	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,983.400	SqYd	\$205.00	\$406,597.00	\$185.00	\$366,929.00
9	380E6000	Dowel Bar	649.000	Each	\$15.00	\$9,735.00	\$12.00	\$7,788.00
10	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	2,861.000	Each	\$20.00	\$57,220.00	\$12.00	\$34,332.00
11	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	539.300	SqFt	\$150.00	\$80,895.00	\$225.00	\$121,342.50
12	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	26,888.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$67,220.00	\$2.95	\$79,319.60
13	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	458.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,290.00	\$5.85	\$2,679.30
14	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	582.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$4,365.00	\$8.75	\$5,092.50
15	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	315.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$5,670.00	\$21.00	\$6,615.00
16	633E0035	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Area	342.000	SqFt	\$18.00	\$6,156.00	\$21.00	\$7,182.00
17	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	6.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$295.00	\$1,770.00
18	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing	2.000	Each	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$945.00	\$1,890.00
19	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	13.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$59.00	\$767.00
20	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	198,360.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$99,180.00	\$0.56	\$111,081.60
21	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	40,199.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$20,099.50	\$0.56	\$22,511.44
22	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	7,398.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$3,699.00	\$0.56	\$4,142.88
23	633E5040	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
24	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	262,679.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$105,071.60	\$0.45	\$118,205.55
25	633E5051	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	342.000	SqFt	\$1.50	\$513.00	\$1.75	\$598.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/15/2020  
 Item Nbr: 1                      PCN: 0708  
 Project No: NH 0013(156)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in Huron Area  
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration  
 County: Beadle, Hand

**Bidder:**  
 Forby Contracting, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	7.000	Each	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$234.00	\$1,638.00
27	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$2,899.00	\$28.99	\$2,899.00
28	634E0020	Pilot Car	50.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$2,094.00	\$41.88	\$2,094.00
29	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	3,036.000	SqFt	\$3.00	\$9,108.00	\$1.20	\$3,643.20
30	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00
31	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	118.000	Each	\$80.00	\$9,440.00	\$95.00	\$11,210.00
32	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
33	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	78.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$78.00	\$1.20	\$93.60
34	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	15.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$69.25	\$1,038.75
35	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	18.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00
36	671E6009	Type A9 Manhole Frame and Lid	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
37	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
38	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	5,588.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$11,176.00	\$1.20	\$6,705.60
39	634E0900	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	2.000	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,396,068.60**

**\$1,545,269.52**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/15/2020  
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 0708  
Project No: NH 0013(156)  
Project Location: Various Locations in Huron Area  
Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration  
County: Beadle, Hand

**Bidder:**  
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

08/17/2020

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$179,800.00	\$179,800.00		
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	33.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$594.00		
3	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	30.000	SqYd	\$16.00	\$480.00		
4	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	50.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$400.00		
5	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	50.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		
6	380E1120	Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	16.800	SqYd	\$220.00	\$3,696.00		
7	380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	647.100	SqYd	\$230.00	\$148,833.00		
8	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,983.400	SqYd	\$220.00	\$436,348.00		
9	380E6000	Dowel Bar	649.000	Each	\$12.00	\$7,788.00		
10	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	2,861.000	Each	\$16.00	\$45,776.00		
11	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	539.300	SqFt	\$125.00	\$67,412.50		
12	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	26,888.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$94,108.00		
13	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	458.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$3,435.00		
14	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	582.000	Ft	\$11.00	\$6,402.00		
15	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	315.000	Ft	\$26.00	\$8,190.00		
16	633E0035	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Area	342.000	SqFt	\$26.00	\$8,892.00		
17	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	6.000	Each	\$370.00	\$2,220.00		
18	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing	2.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		
19	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	13.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$975.00		
20	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	198,360.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$148,770.00		
21	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	40,199.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$30,149.25		
22	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	7,398.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$5,548.50		
23	633E5040	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad	1.000	Each	\$450.00	\$450.00		
24	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	262,679.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$131,339.50		
25	633E5051	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	342.000	SqFt	\$2.00	\$684.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/15/2020  
 Item Nbr: 1                      PCN: 0708  
 Project No: NH 0013(156)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in Huron Area  
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration  
 County: Beadle, Hand

**Bidder:**  
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

08/17/2020

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	7.000	Each	\$300.00	\$2,100.00		
27	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$2,899.00		
28	634E0020	Pilot Car	50.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$2,094.00		
29	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	3,036.000	SqFt	\$1.50	\$4,554.00		
30	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00		
31	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	118.000	Each	\$120.00	\$14,160.00		
32	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00		
33	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	78.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$117.00		
34	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	15.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$1,200.00		
35	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	18.000	Ft	\$70.00	\$1,260.00		
36	671E6009	Type A9 Manhole Frame and Lid	1.000	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00		
37	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
38	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	5,588.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$8,382.00		
39	634E0900	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	2.000	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,558,006.75**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/15/2020  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 03AW  
 Project No: PH 0037(125)75  
 Project Location: Intersection of SD37 & Minnesota St in Mitchell  
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Upgrades  
 County: Davison

**Bidder:**  
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Bidder:**  
 TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	8.000	Each	\$12.00	\$96.00	\$11.00	\$88.00
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	241.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,446.00	\$13.00	\$3,133.00
4	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	284.000	SqYd	\$20.00	\$5,680.00	\$22.00	\$6,248.00
5	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	108.000	SqYd	\$9.00	\$972.00	\$30.00	\$3,240.00
6	110E1510	Remove Luminaire Pole	1.000	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
7	110E1530	Remove Signal Pole Footing	1.000	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$11.00	\$22.00
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	145.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$44.00	\$6,380.00
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	35.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$91.00	\$3,185.00
11	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	0.100	MGal	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,400.00	\$440.00
12	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	27.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$24.00	\$648.00
13	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
14	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	61.000	Ton	\$35.00	\$2,135.00	\$125.00	\$7,625.00
15	380E0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	318.000	SqYd	\$120.00	\$38,160.00	\$180.00	\$57,240.00
16	380E4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	150.000	SqYd	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
17	380E6000	Dowel Bar	632.000	Each	\$12.00	\$7,584.00	\$42.00	\$26,544.00
18	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	20.000	Ft	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$33.00	\$660.00
19	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	49.000	SqFt	\$30.00	\$1,470.00	\$27.00	\$1,323.00
20	633E1260	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	363.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,815.00	\$5.00	\$1,815.00
21	633E5115	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 24"	363.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,089.00	\$2.75	\$998.25
22	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	264.400	SqFt	\$5.00	\$1,322.00	\$4.40	\$1,163.36
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
24	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	20.000	Each	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
25	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/15/2020  
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 03AW  
Project No: PH 0037(125)75  
Project Location: Intersection of SD37 & Minnesota St in Mitchell  
Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Upgrades  
County: Davison

**Bidder:**  
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Bidder:**  
TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	1,884.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$2,355.00	\$1.00	\$1,884.00
27	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	640.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$640.00
28	634E2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29	635E0040	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 40' Mounting Heigh	2.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
30	635E2140	Signal Pole with 40' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm	3.000	Each	\$21,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$57,000.00
31	635E2155	Signal Pole with 55' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm	1.000	Each	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
32	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	8.000	Each	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
33	635E4030	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	12.000	Each	\$1,450.00	\$17,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00
34	635E4040	4 Section Vehicle Signal Head	4.000	Each	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
35	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	14.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$180.00	\$2,520.00
36	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	53.000	Ft	\$600.00	\$31,800.00	\$550.00	\$29,150.00
37	635E5301	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
38	635E5303	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	4.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
39	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	1.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
40	635E5430	Traffic Signal Controller	1.000	Each	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
41	635E5515	Battery Backup System for Traffic Signal	1.000	Each	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
42	635E5520	Video Detection System	1.000	Each	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
43	635E5560	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Unit	1.000	Each	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
44	635E5570	Optical Detector	4.000	Each	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
45	635E5880	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	8.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
46	635E5910	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	8.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
47	635E5922	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	8.000	Each	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
48	635E5930	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	8.000	Each	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$66.00	\$528.00
49	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	620.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,720.00	\$5.75	\$3,565.00
50	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	174.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$1,392.00	\$7.25	\$1,261.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/15/2020  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 03AW  
 Project No: PH 0037(125)75  
 Project Location: Intersection of SD37 & Minnesota St in Mitchell  
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Upgrades  
 County: Davison

**Bidder:**  
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Bidder:**  
 TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	257.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$4,626.00	\$16.50	\$4,240.50
52	635E8240	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	129.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$2,580.00	\$18.25	\$2,354.25
53	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	4,093.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$4,093.00	\$1.00	\$4,093.00
54	635E9502	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	280.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$280.00
55	635E9503	3/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	120.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$150.00	\$1.20	\$144.00
56	635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	405.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$607.50	\$1.50	\$607.50
57	635E9507	7/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	164.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$410.00	\$2.00	\$328.00
58	635E9512	12/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	309.000	Ft	\$3.25	\$1,004.25	\$3.00	\$927.00
59	635E9520	20/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	309.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$1,390.50	\$4.25	\$1,313.25
60	635E9524	24/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	294.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,764.00	\$5.00	\$1,470.00
61	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	400.000	Ft	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
62	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,937.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$15,496.00	\$20.00	\$38,740.00
63	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	120.000	SqFt	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$52.00	\$6,240.00
64	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	7.000	Lb	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$55.00	\$385.00
65	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	0.200	Ton	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,600.00	\$320.00
66	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	58.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$406.00	\$4.00	\$232.00
67	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	3.000	Each	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
68	734E5010	Sweeping	20.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$505,327.25**

**\$522,625.61**



**South Dakota Department of Transportation**  
**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/15/2020  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 03AW  
 Project No: PH 0037(125)75  
 Project Location: Intersection of SD37 & Minnesota St in Mitchell  
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Upgrades  
 County: Davison

**Bidder:**  
Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

08/17/2020

Page 4 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00		
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	8.000	Each	\$15.00	\$120.00		
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	241.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,615.00		
4	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	284.000	SqYd	\$36.00	\$10,224.00		
5	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	108.000	SqYd	\$36.00	\$3,888.00		
6	110E1510	Remove Luminaire Pole	1.000	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00		
7	110E1530	Remove Signal Pole Footing	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
8	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$15.00	\$30.00		
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	145.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$7,250.00		
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	35.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$3,500.00		
11	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	0.100	MGal	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00		
12	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	27.000	CuYd	\$60.00	\$1,620.00		
13	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
14	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	61.000	Ton	\$60.00	\$3,660.00		
15	380E0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	318.000	SqYd	\$180.00	\$57,240.00		
16	380E4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	150.000	SqYd	\$200.00	\$30,000.00		
17	380E6000	Dowel Bar	632.000	Each	\$30.00	\$18,960.00		
18	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	20.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$700.00		
19	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	49.000	SqFt	\$30.00	\$1,470.00		
20	633E1260	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	363.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,815.00		
21	633E5115	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 24"	363.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,089.00		
22	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	264.400	SqFt	\$5.00	\$1,322.00		
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
24	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	20.000	Each	\$150.00	\$3,000.00		
25	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**  
**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/15/2020

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 03AW

Project No: PH 0037(125)75

Project Location: Intersection of SD37 & Minnesota St in Mitchell

Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Upgrades

County: Davison

**Bidder:**  
Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

08/17/2020

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	1,884.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$2,355.00		
27	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	640.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$800.00		
28	634E2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
29	635E0040	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 40' Mounting Heigh	2.000	Each	\$4,422.00	\$8,844.00		
30	635E2140	Signal Pole with 40' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm	3.000	Each	\$20,766.00	\$62,298.00		
31	635E2155	Signal Pole with 55' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm	1.000	Each	\$27,798.00	\$27,798.00		
32	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	8.000	Each	\$894.00	\$7,152.00		
33	635E4030	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	12.000	Each	\$1,356.00	\$16,272.00		
34	635E4040	4 Section Vehicle Signal Head	4.000	Each	\$1,848.00	\$7,392.00		
35	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	14.000	Ft	\$198.00	\$2,772.00		
36	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	53.000	Ft	\$600.00	\$31,800.00		
37	635E5301	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$1,128.00	\$1,128.00		
38	635E5303	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	4.000	Each	\$1,482.00	\$5,928.00		
39	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	1.000	Each	\$4,308.00	\$4,308.00		
40	635E5430	Traffic Signal Controller	1.000	Each	\$36,684.00	\$36,684.00		
41	635E5515	Battery Backup System for Traffic Signal	1.000	Each	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
42	635E5520	Video Detection System	1.000	Each	\$29,082.00	\$29,082.00		
43	635E5560	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Unit	1.000	Each	\$8,712.00	\$8,712.00		
44	635E5570	Optical Detector	4.000	Each	\$1,248.00	\$4,992.00		
45	635E5880	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	8.000	Each	\$2,004.00	\$16,032.00		
46	635E5910	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	8.000	Each	\$1,182.00	\$9,456.00		
47	635E5922	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	8.000	Each	\$930.00	\$7,440.00		
48	635E5930	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	8.000	Each	\$72.00	\$576.00		
49	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	620.000	Ft	\$6.24	\$3,868.80		
50	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	174.000	Ft	\$7.90	\$1,374.60		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/15/2020  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 03AW  
 Project No: PH 0037(125)75  
 Project Location: Intersection of SD37 & Minnesota St in Mitchell  
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Upgrades  
 County: Davison

**Bidder:**  
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

08/17/2020

Page 6 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	257.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$4,626.00		
52	635E8240	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	129.000	Ft	\$19.95	\$2,573.55		
53	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	4,093.000	Ft	\$1.15	\$4,706.95		
54	635E9502	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	280.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$336.00		
55	635E9503	3/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	120.000	Ft	\$1.32	\$158.40		
56	635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	405.000	Ft	\$1.68	\$680.40		
57	635E9507	7/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	164.000	Ft	\$2.30	\$377.20		
58	635E9512	12/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	309.000	Ft	\$3.25	\$1,004.25		
59	635E9520	20/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	309.000	Ft	\$4.70	\$1,452.30		
60	635E9524	24/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	294.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$1,690.50		
61	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	400.000	Ft	\$2.22	\$888.00		
62	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,937.000	SqFt	\$15.00	\$29,055.00		
63	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	120.000	SqFt	\$60.00	\$7,200.00		
64	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	7.000	Lb	\$120.00	\$840.00		
65	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	0.200	Ton	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00		
66	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	58.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$580.00		
67	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	3.000	Each	\$150.00	\$450.00		
68	734E5010	Sweeping	20.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$3,000.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$634,785.95**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/15/2020  
 Item Nbr: 3                      PCN: 06EK  
 Project No: P 0013(54)  
 Project Location: SD Highway 28 from the Spink/Clark County Line to 5 Miles West of Willow Lake  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Cleaning & CIP Lining  
 County: Clark

**Bidder:**  
 SUBSURFACE, INC.

**Bidder:**  
 Hydro Klean LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	57.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$13.16	\$750.12
3	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	3.000	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	50.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
6	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	6.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$58.35	\$350.10
7	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	6.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$83.34	\$500.04
8	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$83.34	\$500.04
9	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	6.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$240.50	\$1,443.00
10	450E5227	42" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	450E5228	42" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	450E5235	54" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00
13	450E5236	54" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$212.50	\$850.00
15	450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$497.37	\$1,989.48
16	450E5314	30" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$530.00	\$2,120.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
17	450E5315	30" CMP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
18	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	5.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
19	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	9.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
20	450E9534	54" Cured in Place Pipe	122.000	Ft	\$490.00	\$59,780.00	\$375.00	\$45,750.00
21	634E0010	Flagging	75.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$2,174.25	\$28.99	\$2,174.25
22	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	356.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$356.00	\$0.55	\$195.80
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00
24	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
25	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/15/2020  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 06EK  
 Project No: P 0013(54)  
 Project Location: SD Highway 28 from the Spink/Clark County Line to 5 Miles West of Willow Lake  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Cleaning & CIP Lining  
 County: Clark

**Bidder:**  
 SUBSURFACE, INC.

08/17/2020 Page 2 of 2

**Bidder:**  
 Hydro Klean LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	150.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
27	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
28	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	40.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$12.50	\$500.00
29	450E9518	18" Cured in Place Pipe	216.000	Ft	\$115.00	\$24,840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	450E9718	18" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe	216.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$122.00	\$26,352.00
31	450E9524	24" Cured in Place Pipe	150.000	Ft	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	450E9724	24" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe	150.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$188.00	\$28,200.00
33	450E9526	30" Cured in Place Pipe	161.000	Ft	\$190.00	\$30,590.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	450E9726	30" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe	161.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$56,350.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$193,416.25</b>		<b>\$195,174.83</b>